

LUND, NOVEMBER 14, 2018

## Correction: Precise Biometrics CFO buys shares

This press release is a correction of the press release "Precise Biometrics CFO buys shares" that was published by the company today at 10.50, November 14, 2018. The correct amount of shares that today have been bought by Ulrik Nilsson are 200.000 shares. The correct press release is stated below.

## Precise Biometrics CFO buys shares

Ulrik Nilsson, CFO of Precise Biometrics, has today purchased 200.000 shares in Precise Biometrics.

This information is information that Precise Biometrics AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out below, at 11.40 CET on November 14, 2018.

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT

Stefan K Persson, CEO, Precise Biometrics

Phone; +46 707-920831

E-mail; <a href="mailto:stefan.k.persson@precisebiometrics.com">stefan.k.persson@precisebiometrics.com</a>

## **ABOUT PRECISE BIOMETRICS**

Precise Biometrics is a market-leading supplier of solutions for convenient and secure authentication of people's identity. We develop and sell fingerprint software that provide the market's best user experience and security. Our solutions are used hundreds of millions of times every day by people all over the world and are marketed together with strong business partners. For more information, please visit <a href="https://precisebiometrics.com">https://precisebiometrics.com</a> Follow us on <a href="LinkedIn">LinkedIn</a> and <a href="Twitter">Twitter</a>.